
 

 

 

2018-19 PARENT/CARER CALENDAR – Version 2 Autumn Term 1

AUTUMN I 2018 

Mon 3 Sep Staff Training Day 1 

Tue 4 Sep Staff Training Day 2 

Wed 5 Sep 

School opens to students 

08:35 Y7/Y12 

11:15 Y8/Y9/Y10/Y11/Y13 

Wed 5 Sep Y7/10/12 School Photographs 

Thu 6 Sep 
Y11 Parent Information Evening 1 18:00-

19:00 

Mon 10 Sep PTA Autumn Term I Meeting 18:00-19:00 

Tue 11 Sep 
Y12 Parent Information Evening 1 18:00-

19:00 

Fri 14 Sep –  

Sat 15 Sep 

Y10 DofE Bronze Practice Expedition 

(Cannock Chase) 

Tue 18 Sep Open Evening 18:00-21:00 

Wed 19 Sep Later opening 10:55 for students 

Thu 27 Sep 
Shakespeare School Festival Workshop (Old 

Rep) – As You Like It 11:30 

Tue 2 Oct Y7 Parent Information Evening 18:00-19:00 

Tue 2 Oct PTA New Parent Welcome 19:00 

Wed 3 Oct 
Y12/Y13 Drama Theatre Visit (Warwick Arts 

Centre) 17:00 

Fri 5 Oct 
Y11 GCSE Dance Examination - Set Phrases 

(P.1-5) 

Wed 10 Oct Y13 Parents’ Evening 16:30-19:00 

Wed 17 Oct Y11 GCSE Product Design Visit (IKEA) 

Wed 24 Oct Sixth Form Golden Table 12:15 

Tue 24 Oct 
Y9/Y11 Drama Theatre Visit (Blood Brothers) 

– Regent Theatre, Stoke-On-Trent 17:00 

Mon 22 Oct 

Tue 23 Oct 

Wed 24 Oct 

Thu 25 Oct 

Y7 Redpoint Climbing Day – Coventry 

Y7 Redpoint Climbing Day – Kenilworth 

Y7 Redpoint Climbing Day – Stratford 

Y7 Redpoint Climbing Day – Warwick 

Fri 26 Oct 

Enrichment Day 1 

Y7 House Badminton/House Football 

Y7 House Spelling Bee/House Chess 

Y8 Reward Visit (Drayton Manor) 

Y9 History Visit (Ypres) 

Y10 House Rugby 

Y10 House Hockey 

Y10 House Spelling Bee 

Y10 House Chess 

Y11 ‘StudySensei’ 

Y11 Reward Visit (Airspace) 

Y12 Geography Field Visit (Blackpool) 

Senior House Chess 

Fri 26 Oct 
Y7-Y9 Effort Reports issued 

Y10-Y13 Effort and Progress Reports issued 

Fri 26 Oct School closes to students 14:50 

AUTUMN II 2018 

Mon 5 Nov School opens to students 08:35 

Mon 5 – Fri 

16 Nov 
Y11 Mock Examinations 1 

Mon 5 Nov 
Shakespeare Schools Festival Performance 

(Old Rep) – As You Like It 

Tue 6 Nov Senior Mathematics Challenge 

Wed 7 Nov Y9 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 

Fri 9 Nov 
Y11 GCSE Dance Exam - Trio performance 

(P.3-5) 

Mon 12 Nov PTA Autumn Term II Meeting 18:00-19:00 

Tue 13 Nov Sixth Form Open Evening 18:00-20:00 

Wed 14 Nov Sixth Form – Online Application opens 

Fri 16 Nov Children In Need 2018 - Non Uniform Day 

Tue 20 Nov Y8 Parent Briefing (OPTIONS) 18:00-18:30 

Wed 21 Nov 
Y12/13 Mathematics Team Challenge 09:30-

12:30 

Fri 23 Nov Staff Training Day 3 

Wed 28 Nov 

– Sun 2 Dec 

Y8 Germany Visit 

19:15 Wed 28 Nov – Depart Fairfax 

07:15 Sun 2 Dec – Arrive Fairfax 

Wed 28 Nov 

– Sat 1 Dec 

Y8 France Visit 

21:00 Wed 28 Nov – Depart Fairfax 

11:50 Sat 1 Dec – Arrive Fairfax 

Thu 29 Nov 

Enrichment Day 2 

Y7 Drama Theatre Visit (Gillian Lynne 

Theatre, London) – School Of Rock 

Y8 France Visit (Disneyland Paris) 

Y8 Germany Visit (Cologne) 

Y9 House Hockey 

Y9 House Rugby 

Y9 House Basketball 

Y9 House Spelling Bee 

Y9 House Chess 

Y10 Reward Visit (Snowdome/Odeon) 

Y10/Y11/Y12/Y13 Careers Event 

Senior House Rugby 

Senior House Hockey 

Senior House Football 

Thu 29 Nov 
Lord Mayor's Sixth Form Quiz 2018 

Great Hall, Birmingham University 

Wed 5 Dec Y11 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 

Wed 12 Dec Y11 Golden Table 12:15 

Fri 14 Dec 
Y7-Y13 Effort and Progress Reports issued 

Y13 Full Written Reports issued 

Wed 19 Dec 
The Eisteddfod ‘Horror’ 

Stratford & Warwick 18:00-21:00 

Thu 20 Dec 
The Eisteddfod ‘Horror’ 

Coventry & Kenilworth 18:00-21:30 

Fri 21 Dec 
MIND/GAP Headspace Charity Fundraiser – 

Non Uniform Day 

Fri 21 Dec School closes to students 12:15 

SPRING I 2019 

Tue 8 Jan School opens to students 08:35 

Wed 9 Jan 2019 Celebration Evening 18:00-20:30 

Mon 14 Jan PTA Spring Term I Meeting 18:00-19:00 

Mon 14 – Fri 

18 Jan 
Y13 Mock Examinations Week 

Fri 18 Jan 
Y7 KS3 Music Concert (Symphony Hall, 

Birmingham) 

Mon 21 Jan Y11 Additional GCSE Mathematics Mocks 

Wed 23 Jan Y9 HPV Immunisations (GIRLS) 

Wed 23 Jan Y8 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 

Thu 24 Jan Y8 Options – Online Application opens 

Wed 30 Jan 
Y11 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 

MOCK (Audience) Group 1 15:30 

Thu 31 Jan 
Y11 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 

MOCK (Audience) Group 2 15:30 



 

Fri 1 Feb 
DEADLINE Y8 Options – Online Application 

closes 

Mon 4 Feb 
Y13 A Level Drama Practical Examination 

ACTUAL (No Audience) 15:30 

Tue 5 Feb 
Y11 Parent Information Evening 2 18:00-

19:00 

Wed 6 Feb Y12 Parents’ Evening 16:30-19:00 

Thu 7 Feb Intermediate Mathematics Challenge 

Fri 8 Feb 
DEADLINE Sixth Form – Online Application 

closes 

Sat 9 – Tue 

12 Feb 

Y8 Arête Residential (North Wales) 

Coventry & Kenilworth 

Tue 12 Feb 

Enrichment Day 3 

Y7 Sea Life Centre Mathematics Visit 

Y8 Arête Residential (North Wales) 

Y9 Reward Visit (Harry Potter World) 

Y10 House Basketball 

Y10 Geography Field Visit (Urban) Group 1 

Y11 ‘MemoryMnemonics’ 

Senior House Table Tennis 

Senior House Badminton 

Senior House Basketball 

Y13 Mathematics Revision Workshop 

Tue 12 Feb – 

Fri 15 Feb 

Y8 Arête Residential (North Wales) 

Stratford & Warwick 

Wed 13 Feb Y10 Golden Table 12:15 

Wed 13 Feb 
Y11 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 

(No Audience) Group 1 15:30 

Thu 14 Feb 
Y11 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 

(No Audience) Group 2 15:30 

Thu 14 Feb Y10 Mathematics Feast 09:30-12:30 

Fri 15 Feb 
Y11 Full Written Reports issued 

Y13 Mock Examination Results issued 

Fri 15 Feb School closes to students 14:50 

SPRING II 2019 

Mon 25 Feb School opens to students 08:35 

Tue 26 Feb – 

Fri 1 Mar 
House Charity Week 

Wed 27 Feb Y10 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 

Thu 28 Feb Y9 Guess My Job 

Thu 28 Feb 
Y11 GCSE Drama Live Theatre Examination 

Visit 17:00 

Mon 4 – Fri 

15 Mar 
Y11 Mock Examinations 2 

Wed 6 Mar Music Evening 18:00-20:00 

Mon 18 Mar 

– Fri 22 Mar 
Fairfax Has Got Talent Week 

Wed 20 Mar Y7 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 

Fri 22 Mar Comic Relief 2019 - Non Uniform Day 

Mon 25 Mar 
House Swimming Gala (Wyndley) 13:00-

14:45 

Wed 27 Mar 

Enrichment Day 4 

Y7 House Rugby 

Y7 House Hockey 

Y8 House Rugby 

Y8 House Hockey 

Y8 House Football 

Y8 House Spelling Bee 

Y8 House Chess 

Y8 CEIAG 

Y9 DofE Bronze Walk (Sutton Park) 

Y10 Geography Field Visit (Urban) Group 2 

Y11 ‘AceYourExams’ 

Y12 Geography Field Visit (Urban) 

Senior House Spelling Bee 

Mon 25 – Fri 

29 Mar 

Y10 Revision Only on Show My Homework 

(SMH) 

Wed 3 Apr Y9 Golden Table 12:15 

Wed 3 Apr Dance Evening 18:00-20:00 

Mon 1 – Fri 5 

Apr 
Y10 Examination Week (no SMH) 

Fri 5 Apr Y7-Y13 Effort and Progress Reports issued 

Fri 5 Apr 
Y11 GCSE Dance Exam - Choreography 

(P.1-5) 

Wed 10 Apr House Hockey (Boys) 

Wed 10 Apr 
Y9 School Leaver Boosters (SLB) 

Vaccinations 

Wed 10 Apr 
Y11 BCU GCSE Mathematics Workshop Day 

1 

Thu 11 Apr 
Y11 BCU GCSE Mathematics Workshop Day 

2 

Thu 11 Apr House Tag Rugby (Girls) 

Thu 11 Apr 
Y12 A Level Drama Mock Practical 

Examination (Audience) 15:30 

Fri 12 Apr House Handball 

Fri 12 Apr 
Y8 Options – Allocation Letters to 

Parents/Carers 

Fri 12 Apr School closes to students 14:50 

SUMMER I 2019 

Mon 29 Apr School opens to students 08:35 

Mon 29 Apr – 

Fri 17 May 
MFL GCSE Speaking Examinations 

Mon 29 Apr – 

Fri 17 May 
Ramadan TBC 

Mon 29 Apr – 

Thu 2 May 
Y12 Examination Week 

Tue 30 Apr Junior Mathematics Challenge 

Tue 30 Apr – 

Wed 1 May 
GCSE Art Examination 

Thu 2 May 
Y10 GCSE Drama Mock Practical 

Examination (Audience) 15:30 

Fri 3 May Staff Training Day 4 

Fri 3 – Sat 4 

May 

Y13 DofE Gold Actual Training Weekend 

(Snowdonia) 

Tue 7 May Y9 Parent Information Evening 2 18:00-19:00 

Tue 7, Thu 9 – 

Fri 10 May 
A Level Art Examination 

Wed 8 May 

Enrichment Day 5 

Y7 House Netball 

Y7 House Table Tennis 

Y7 House Basketball 

Y8 Drama Theatre Visit 

Y9 Young Shakespeare Company 

Y9 House Football 

Y9 House Netball 

Y9 House Table Tennis 

Y9 House Badminton 

Y10 CEIAG 

Y10 House Table Tennis 

Y10 House Badminton 

Y10 House Football 

Y11/Y12 Careers Event 

Y12 Mathematics Revision Workshop 

Senior House Netball 

Mon 13 May 2019 Summer Examination Series starts 

Tue 14 May 
Y12 Parent Information Evening 2 18:00-

19:00 

Thu 16 May 
Y10 GCSE Drama Practical Examination (No 

Audience) 15:30 

Fri 17 May Y10 Mock Examination Results issued 

Fri 17 May Y11 Leavers’ Assembly 

Wed 22 May Y8 Golden Table 12:15 



 

Wed 22 May 
Y9 GCSE Drama Mock Practical 

Examination (Audience) 15:30 

Fri 24 May Y13 Leavers’ Assembly 

Fri 24 May School closes to students 14:50 

SUMMER II 2019 

Mon 3 Jun School opens to students 08:35 

Mon 3 – Fri 7 

Jun 

Y7 Y8 Y9 Revision Only on Show My 

Homework (SMH) 

Tue 4 Jun 

Wed 5 Jun 

Thu 6 Jun 

Y9 Geography Field Visit – Group 1 

Y9 Geography Field Visit – Group 2 

Y9 Geography Field Visit – Group 3 

Fri 7 Jun Y12 Mock Examination Results issued 

Fri 7 Jun 
Headboy/Headgirl/Deputy/Senior Prefect 

Interviews 

Fri 7 – Sun 9 

Jun 

Y10 DofE Bronze Actual Expedition (Church 

Stretton) 

Mon 10 Jun 
PTA Summer Term II Meeting 

18:00-19:00 

Mon 10 Jun – 

Fri 21 Jun 
Y7 Y8 Y9 Examination Weeks (no SMH) 

w/b 17 Jun 
Y10 Additional GCSE Mathematics Mock 

TBC 

Wed 19 Jun New Intake Evening 

Fri 21 Jun Y8 Girls – HPV Vaccinations 

Mon 24 Jun Y12 UCAS Convention 

Mon 24 – 

Wed 26 Jun 

Y12 Geography/Biology Field Visit (North 

Wales) 

Mon 24 – Fri 

28 Jun 
Progress Tests 

Wed 26 Jun Carrot Rewards Visit (Thorpe Park) 

Thu 27 Jun 
Y11 Prom (Aston Wood) 19:00-22:00 

Y13 Prom (Moxhull Hall) 19:30-22:30 

Fri 28 Jun 2019 Summer Examination Series ends 

Sun 30 Jun – 

Fri 5 Jul 

Y12/Y13 DofE Gold Practice/Actual 

(Snowdonia) 

Wed 3 Jul 2019 New Intake Day 

Thu 4 Jul 

Enrichment Day 6 

Y7 Warwick Castle Visit 

Y8 SRE Day 

Y8 House Table Tennis 

Y8 House Badminton 

Y8 House Netball 

Y8 House Basketball 

Y9 Drayton Manor Visit 

Y9/Y12 Sports Teams Reward Visit 

Y10 CEIAG 

Y10 House Netball 

Fri 5 Jul 

Mon 8 Jul 
House Cricket 

Wed 10 Jul House Rounders 

Tue 9 Jul 
2019 Musical Production Dress Rehearsal 

Day 

Tue 9 Jul 2019 Musical Production 18:30 

Wed 10 Jul 2019 Musical Production 18:30 

Wed 10 Jul Y7 Golden Table 12:15 

Thu 11 Jul House Athletics Day (Wyndley) 

Fri 12 Jul 

Y7-Y9 Effort and Progress Reports issued 

Y7-Y9 Examination Results issued 

Y10/Y12 Effort and Progress Reports issued 

Sun 14 – Tue 

16 Jul 

Y10 DofE Silver Practice 

Y11 DofE Silver Actual 

(Peak District) 

Fri 19 Jul 
World Challenge 2020 Charity Fundraiser – 

Non Uniform Day 

Fri 19 Jul School closes to students 12:15 

Thu 15 Aug 
GCE Results Day 

Y13 08:30-09:30 

Thu 22 Aug 
GCSE Results Day  

Y11 08:30-09:30 

 


